
DAVAO DEL SUR ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC.
(DASURECO)

Cogon, Digos City, Davao del Sur

INVITATION TO BID
ITB 2022-01

Resolution No. 36, s. 2021

The DAVAO DEL SUR ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE, INC. (DASURECO), through 
its Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), invites all interested parties to buy/purchase 
by way of sealed bids on “AS IS WHERE IS” and “ONE WHOLE LOT” basis of Non-
Performing Assets Excluding Special Equipment with PCB as follows:
  
LOT DESCRIPTIONS FLOOR PRICE

1 NON-PERFORMING ASSETS FOR DISPOSAL 
Excluding Special Equipment with PCB

Php5,754,532.50

A. ASSORTED VEHICLES & MOTORCYCLES
B. JUNK TRANSPORTAITION EQUIPMENT
C. LINE CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS
D. SPECIAL EQUIPMENT
E. OFFICE FURNITURES
F. OFFICE EQUIPMENT 
G. TOOLS AND GARAGE EQUIPMENT
H. ASSORTED MATERIALS

1.) Above items are stored at the following Sites: (1) Main Office in Digos City, (2) 
Area Office in Padada and (3) Paligue Substation in Hagonoy, Davao del Sur, 
(4) Brgy. Zone 2, Sta. Cruz, Davao del Sur). The total floor price for the Sale of 
Non-Performing Assets is Five Million Seven Hundred Fifty-Four Thousand 
Five Hundred Thirty-Two and 50/100 Pesos (Php5,754,532.50).

2. The Schedule of Activities are as follows:
Advertisement (in newspaper for at least 2 
consecutive weekends per NEA Memo)

March 12, 2022 and  March 19, 
2022

Availability of Bidding Documents March 12, 2022 to April 4, 2022 
(8:00am-5pm)

Conduct of Pre-Bid Conference March 28, 2022 at 10:00am
Conduct of Inspection of Properties to be 
disposed by prospective bidders

March 29 to April 1, 2022 and April 
4, 2022 from 8:30am-4:30pm

Submission of Sealed Envelope, Opening 
of Bids and Evaluation of Bids

April 5, 2022 at 10am

Issuance of Notice of Award April 8, 2022 or the next working 
day after the Board Meeting

Contract Signing April 12, 2022

3. Pre-Bid Conference is scheduled on March 28,  2022 at 10:00AM at the 
DASURECO Hilltop Gym, Main Office, Barangay Cogon, Digos City which shall 
be open to prospective bidders via video conferencing only.

4. Pursuant to the Proclamation No. 1021 and STRICT implementation of social 
distancing due to the COVID-19 pandemic, the Procurement Service is 
equipped with a facility that uses video conferencing facilities to continuously 
communicate and collaborate with stakeholders, hence, there shall be NO 
PHYSICAL MEETING between the prospective bidders and members of the 
BAC.

 Once the payment has been made, all interested parties may access the Pre-
Bid Video Conference call through a link or meeting I.D. which shall be provided 
directly to your email before the start of the meeting. Potential bidders who access 
the link shall be required to input their attendance in this format, name, company, 
and contact details as normally required in physical meeting.

5. Bidding proper and opening of bids shall be on April 5, 2022 at 10:00 o’clock in 
the morning at DASURECO Center for EC Member-Consumer-Owners, Barangay 
Cogon, Digos City via video conferencing only.

6. Bidding Documents which contain the Terms and Conditions can be purchased 
at BAC Secretariat for Php10,000.00, non-refundable, at the DASURECO 
Main Office, Cogon, Digos City during office hours from March 12, 2022 up to 
April 4, 2022 from 8:am to 5:00pm. Only those who have purchased the Bidding 
Documents shall be allowed to participate in the virtual pre-bid conference and 
raise or submit written queries or clarification. Likewise, bidding forms and 
bid proposals can only be submitted to the same BAC Secretariat before the 
scheduled opening of bids.

7. DASURECO reserves the right to accept and/or reject any Bid, to annul 
bidding process, and to reject all Bids at any time prior to the contract 
award, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected Buyer/s. 

 
8. Interested bidder/s may obtain further information from the DASURECO 

BAC Secretariat through telephone no. (082) 272-7777 local 138, mobile 
no. 09317562803 (Smart/TNT) / 09358825578 (Globe/TM)  or email us at 
dasurecobac@gmail.com. 

(Sgd) MAYPEARL LAARNIE P. MANGKIKIS
Chairman, Bids and Awards Committee

MT - Mar. 12 & 19, 2022


